dule annexed to the Note and allows them and all parties claiming interest to lodge answers thereto, if so advised within 7 days after such intimation, advertisement and service."

"Douglas Johnston."

HAGART & BURN-MURDOCH,
Writers to the Signet,
10 Atholl Crescent, Edinburgh 3.
Solicitors for Noter.

#### COMELY BANK INVESTMENT LIMITED

(In (Members) Voluntary Liquidation)

NOTICE Is Hereby Given, in pursuance of sections 290 and 341(1) (b) of the Companies Act 1948, that a General Meeting of the above-named Company will be held at 25 Berkeley Square, London W.1, on Friday the 4th day of April 1969 at 10.45 o'clock in the forenoon for the purpose of having an account laid before the members showing the manner in which the winding up has been conducted and the property of the Company disposed of, and of hearing any explanation that may be given by the Liquidator, and also of determining by Extraordinary Resolution the manner in which the books, accounts and documents of the Company and of the Liquidator shall be disposed of.

A member entitled to attend and vote at the above meeting may appoint a proxy, to attend and vote instead of him. A proxy need not be a member of the Company.

B. A. Powell, Liquidator.

#### CRAWFORDS ECONOMISER LIMITED

AT an Extraordinary General Meeting of the Members of the above Company duly convened and held at 84 Hamilton Road, Motherwell on Wednesday the Twenty-sixth day of February 1969 the following Special Resolution was duly passed:

"That the Company be wound up voluntarily and that Ian Lindsay Wyllie, Chartered Accountant, 84 Hamilton Road, Motherwell be and is hereby appointed Liquidator for the purpose of such winding up."

J. M. WYLLIE, Director.

### CRAWFORDS ECONOMISER LIMITED

(In Members Voluntary Liquidation)

I, IAN LINDSAY WYLLIE, Chartered Accountant, 84 Hamilton Road, Motherwell, hereby give notice that I have been appointed Liquidator of CRAWFORDS ECONO-MISER LIMITED by Special Resolution of the Company dated 26th February 1969.

IIN L. WYLLIE, Liquidator.

Dated this 27th day of February 1969.

### CRAWFORDS PATENT LIMITED

AT an Extraordinary General Meeting of the Members of the above Company duly convened and held at 84 Hamilton Road, Motherwell on Wednesday the Twenty-sixth day of February 1969 the following Special Resolution was duly passed:

"That the Company be wound up voluntarily and that Ian Lindsay Wyllie, Chartered Accountant, 84 Hamilton Road, Motherwell be and is hereby appointed Liquidator for the purpose of such winding up."

J. M. WYLLIE, Director.

## **CRAWFORDS PATENT LIMITED**

(In Members Voluntary Liquidation)

I, IAN LINDSAY WYLLIE, Chartered Accountant, 84 Hamilton Road, Motherwell, hereby give notice that I have been appointed Liquidator of CRAWFORDS PATENT LIMITED by Special Resolution of the Company dated 26th Pebruary 1969.

IAN L. WYLLIE, Liquidator.

The Companies Acts, 1948-67
Company Limited by Shares
Special Resolution of
DUFFUS ESTATE LIMITED

Passed 27th February 1969

AT an Extraordinary General Meeting of the Members of the above-named Company duly convened and held at 54 High Street, Elgin on the Twenty-seventh day of February 1969 the following Special Resolution was passed:

"That the Company be wound up voluntarily."

Dated this 27th day of February 1969.

A. R. DUNBAR, Chairman.

The Companies Act, 1948

Members' Voluntary Winding Up
Notice of Appointment of Liquidator
Pursuant to Section 305

Name of Company—Duffus Estate Limited.

Nature of Business—Estate Company.

Address of Registered Office—54 High Street, Elgin.

Liquidator's Name and Address—William Dewar Johnston, Chartered Accountant, 164 High Street, Elgin.

Date of Appointment-27th February 1969.

By Whom Appointed—The members of the company.

Dated this Twenty-seventh day of February 1969.

W. D. JOHNSTON, Liquidator.

# THE DUNDAS HERITABLE PROPERTY COMPANY LIMITED

Members' Voluntary Liquidation

AT an Extraordinary General Meeting of the Members of the above Company duly convened and held at 166 Buchanan Street, Glasgow C.1, on the Nineteenth day of February 1969 the following Special Resolution was passed:

"That the Company be wound up voluntarily."

WM. J. ELLIOTT, Chairman.

### Members' Voluntary Liquidation

I, ARCHIBALD GRAHAME THOMSON of 90 Mitchell Street, Glasgow C.1, hereby give notice that I have been appointed Liquidator of THE DUNDAS HERITABLE PROPERTY COMPANY LIMITED by Special Resolution of the Company dated the Nineteenth day of February 1969. 24th February 1969.

### HARMONY ROW COMPANY LIMITED

(In Members' Voluntary Liquidation)

NOTICE is hereby given that in terms of Section 290 of the Companies Act, 1948 a General Meeting of the Members of the above Company will be held at 201 West George Street, Glasgow C.2, on Friday, the Fourth day of April 1969 at Twelve noon for the purpose of having an account laid before them showing how the winding up has been conducted and the property of the Company has been disposed of and for hearing any explanations by the Liquidator.

W. D. McAllister, Liquidator.

201 West George Street, Glasgow C.2. 3rd March 1969.

## LINTON WALL COVERINGS (SCOTLAND) LIMITED

NOTICE is hereby given that, Pursuant to Section 293 of the Companies Act 1948, a Meeting of the Creditors of the above Company will be held within 33 Queen Street, Edinburgh on Friday, 21st March 1969 at 3 p.m. for the purposes of the said section of the said Companies Act.

GEORGE W. S. PRESSLIE, Secretary.